

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6700/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2005 in LPA 983/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SATBIR SINGH RATHI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

With
SLP(C).../2005 CC No.4283
(With appln. for exemption from paying court fee and
office report)

With
SLP(C).../2005 CC No. 4548
(With appln. for exemption from paying court fee and
office report)

Date : 08/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr.RK Jain,Sr.Adv.
M/s Rakesh K. Khanna,Rashmi Khanna,
Pallavi Chaudhary,Surya Kant,Advs.

For Respondent (s)
Mr.Harish Chander,Sr.Adv.
M/s V.K.Verma, Shilpa Singh,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.3166-3167/2003.

(Naresh Kumar)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master