

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1 6 9 1 OF 2 0 0 7

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

OKH LA FAC TO R Y O W N E R ' S A S S O N . &amp; O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 30 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms P all avi P a r m a r , Adv.  
Mr Ankur Chibber, Adv.  
Mr Suma nt De, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarsh a n Raj an, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. K. B. Rohtagi , Adv  
Mr Vishnu B Saha rya, Adv.  
M/S Saha rya & Co. , Adv  
Mr. Shreek a nt N. Terdal , Adv  
Mr. V.K. Verma , Adv  
Mr. Raja n Nar ain , Adv  
Mr. Suresh Chandr a Tripathy , AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In IA No.1, issue notice forthwith.

List again on 25. 2 . 2 0 0 9 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N )  
Registr a r