

IT E M NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECT I O N X I V

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. No.1 in  
CIV I L A P P E A L NO(s). 1691 OF 2007

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DE L H I

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

O K H L A F A C T O R Y O W N E R ' S A S S O N . &amp; O R S .

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 20/03 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Appellant(s) Mr. Najmi Waziri, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv. for  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.Mr. Vishnu Saharya, Adv. for  
M / S Saharya & Co.

Mr. Rajan Narain ,Adv

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv

M C D

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

2

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master