

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.9 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1691 OF 2007

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OKHLA FACTORY OWNER'S ASSON.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Najmi Waziri, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Saharya, Adv. for
M/S Saharya & Co.

Mr. Rajan Narain ,Adv

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv

MCD Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

2

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. for
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. No. 1 has been filed by the appellant seeking stay of further proceedings in Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 404 of 2004 before the High Court of Delhi.

By order dated 18.12.2008, this court stayed the contempt proceedings. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed on this I.A. which, accordingly, stands

disposed of.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master